INDEPENDENT LIVING RESIDENCY INVESTMENT FEES

(Effective January 1, 2024 - subject to change without notice)

Our Fee Structure

For both singles and couples at Green Ridge Village, a one-time **Residency Investment Fee**, plus a reasonable **Monthly Maintenance Fee** – based on the type of home you choose – provides you with living accommodations that fit your lifestyle. Many of the residents find that living at Green Ridge Village is more convenient and less costly than living in their previous home. The Residency Investment Fee is often covered by the sale of a house. The Monthly Fee is usually covered by Social Security, pensions and/or money previously used for monthly utility bills, home maintenance and repair, transportation, insurance premiums and property taxes.

Residency Investment Fee

We offer you a choice of two entrance plans. Both entitle you to a life-lease of your living unit, (i.e., the right to reside in the accommodation for the rest of your life under the terms of the Residence and Care Agreement).

- Our **50 Month Plan** assures residents that if they should withdraw from the community within the first 50 months, they will receive a partial refund based on a 2% reduction of their Residency Investment Fee for every month of occupancy. After 50 months of occupancy there is no refund under this plan.
- Our **50% Refund Plan** has a slightly higher Residency Investment Fee but provides for a 50% minimum refund based on 2% reduction of the Residency Investment Fee for every month of occupancy for 25 months.

Flexible Entrance Fee Options

We are pleased to offer you pricing alternatives on select residence styles to help make your new home a reality that best suits your situation. The Flexible Entrance Fee Options were developed based on feedback from prospective residents. Our experience has taught us that some people have strength in their monthly income, however their ability to pay a larger entrance fee is a challenge. These plans were created to give the residents a variety of ways to finance their life at Green Ridge Village. Please contact the community sales office to learn more about which option might work best for you.

Learn more about life at Green Ridge Village by calling 717-776-8237 or email us at grvliving@psl.org.

(Effective January 1, 2024 - subject to change without notice)

	RESI	DENCY INV	MONTHLY FEES			
APARTMENTS	50 MON	50 MONTH PLAN		50% REFUND		
	Single	Double	Single	Double	Single	Double
York (total of 4)	\$13,905	N/A	\$27,810	N/A	\$1,165	N/A
Adams (total of 12)	N/A	N/A	\$191,580	\$202,380	\$1,391	\$1,916
Adams – Option 1	\$47,895	\$58,695	N/A	N/A	\$1,872	\$2,397
Adams – Option 2	\$95,790	\$106,590	N/A	N/A	\$1,391	\$1,916
Adams – Option 3	\$143,685	\$154,485	N/A	N/A	\$995	\$1,520
Cumberland (total of 19)	N/A	N/A	\$271,920	\$282,720	\$1,859	\$2,384
Cumberland – Option 1	\$67,980	\$78,780	N/A	N/A	\$2,540	\$3,065
Cumberland – Option 2	\$135,960	\$146,760	N/A	N/A	\$1,859	\$2,384
Cumberland – Option 3	\$178,190	\$188,990	N/A	N/A	\$1,510	\$2,032

^{*}Note: Second person entrance fee \$10,800. Second person monthly fee \$525.

Apartment Monthly Service Fee Includes:

- Heat, electric and air conditioning
- Water and sewer utilities
- Internet service
- Basic cable, not included: upgraded cable (if desired)
- Trash removal
- Interior and exterior building maintenance
- Real estate taxes
- Lawn care and snow removal
- Appliance maintenance
- Transportation on campus
- Routine scheduled transportation (Shopping, planned outings, meals)

- Scheduled blood pressure screenings
- Transportation to doctor's appointments (within a 50 mile radius, six times per calendar quarter)
- Assistance with service coordination following hospital/health center discharge
- 14 days of on-site nursing care annually (when medically necessary, does not accrue)
- Planned activities
- Annual, light housekeeping services (after you've been a resident for one year)
- Wellness education programs
- First aid administration

Not included in the apartment monthly fee: Dining Dollars per person, per month, Rental Insurance Policy, Landline telephone (if desired)

(Effective January 1, 2024 - subject to change without notice)

	RESIDENCY INVESTMENT FEES					MONTHLY FEES	
THE LODGES	50 MONTH PLAN		50% REFUND				
	Single	Double	Single	Double	Single	Double	
Tioga with Den (total of 1)	\$378,010	\$388,810	\$756,020	\$766,820	\$3,258	\$3,783	
Michaux (total of 1)	\$379,040	\$389,840	\$758,080	\$768,880	\$3,556	\$4,081	
Caledonia (total of 3)	\$379,040	\$389,840	\$758,080	\$768,880	\$3,556	\$4,081	
Tioga 2 Story (total of 1)	\$424,360	\$435,160	\$848,720	\$859,520	\$4,423	\$4,948	
Tuscarora (total of 2)	\$481,010	\$491,810	\$962,020	\$972,820	\$4,674	\$5,199	

^{*}Note: Above prices are base prices. Prices may vary according to upgrades and locations. In addition to the items listed, the monthly fee for a Lodge also includes gas. Prices subject to change without notice. A minimum dining plan is required. Second person entrance fee \$10,800. Second person monthly fee \$525.

Lodge Monthly Service Fee Includes:

- Heat, electric, gas, and air conditioning
- Water and sewer utilities
- Internet service
- Basic cable, not included: upgraded cable (if desired)
- Trash removal
- Interior and exterior building maintenance
- Real estate taxes
- Lawn care and snow removal
- Appliance maintenance
- Transportation on campus
- Routine scheduled transportation (Shopping, planned outings, meals)

- Heated garage with utility sink
- Scheduled blood pressure screenings
- Transportation to doctor's appointments (within a 50 mile radius, six times per calendar quarter)
- Assistance with service coordination following hospital/health center discharge
- 14 days of on-site nursing care annually (when medically necessary, does not accrue)
- Planned activities
- Annual, light housekeeping services (after you've been a resident for one year)
- Wellness education programs
- First aid administration

Not included in the lodge monthly fee: Dining Dollars per person, per month, Rental Insurance Policy, Landline telephone (if desired)

(Effective January 1, 2024 - subject to change without notice)

Green Ridge Village is pleased to offer four entrance plans. Options 1, 2 and 3 offer a partial refund for the first 50 months (based upon the number of months of occupancy); and the 50% Refund Plan provides for a 50% minimum refund.

BLAIR COTTAGE (1 bedroom - total of 4)	Single Entrance Fee	Single Monthly Fee	Double Entrance Fee	Double Monthly Fee
50 Month Plan Option 1	\$86,160	\$2,545	\$96,960	\$3,070
50 Month Plan Option 2	\$143,600	\$1,944	\$154,400	\$2,469
50 Month Plan Option 3	\$201,040	\$1,345	\$211,840	\$1,870
50% Refund	\$287,200	\$1,944	\$298,000	\$2,469

DAUPHIN COTTAGE (2 bedroom - total of 17)	Single Entrance Fee	Single Monthly Fee	Double Entrance Fee	Double Monthly Fee
50 Month Plan Option 1	\$120,390	\$3,225	\$131,190	\$3,750
50 Month Plan Option 2	\$200,650	\$2,389	\$211,450	\$2,914
50 Month Plan Option 3	\$280,910	\$1,555	\$291,710	\$2,080
50% Refund	\$401,300	\$2,389	\$412,100	\$2,914

DELUXE WESTMORELAND COTTAGE (2 bedroom - total of 43)	Single Entrance Fee	Single Monthly Fee	Double Entrance Fee	Double Monthly Fee
50 Month Plan Option 1	\$145,860	\$3,600	\$156,660	\$4,125
50 Month Plan Option 2	\$243,100	\$2,583	\$253,900	\$3,108
50 Month Plan Option 3	\$340,340	\$1,570	\$351,140	\$2,095
50% Refund	\$486,200	\$2,583	\$497,000	\$3,108

DELUXE PLUS SUSQUEHANNA COTTAGE (2 bedroom - total of 21)	Single Entrance Fee	Single Monthly Fee	Double Entrance Fee	Double Monthly Fee
50 Month Plan Option 1	\$163,140	\$3,780	\$173,940	\$4,305
50 Month Plan Option 2	\$271,900	\$2,644	\$282,700	\$3,169
50 Month Plan Option 3	\$380,660	\$1,510	\$391,460	\$2,035
50% Refund	\$543,800	\$2,644	\$554,600	\$3,169

Note: Above prices are base prices and may vary according to upgrades. A minimum meal plan is required. Second person entrance fee \$10,800. Second person monthly fee \$525

(Effective January 1, 2024 - subject to change without notice)

Cottage Monthly Service Fee Includes:

- Heat, electric and air conditioning
- Water and sewer utilities
- Internet service
- Basic cable
- Trash removal
- Interior and exterior building maintenance
- Real estate taxes
- Lawn care and snow removal
- Appliance maintenance
- Transportation on campus
- Routine scheduled transportation (Shopping, planned outings, meals)
- Heated garage with utility sink

- Scheduled blood pressure screenings
- Transportation to doctor's appointments (within a 50 mile radius, six times per calendar quarter)
- Assistance with service coordination following hospital/health center discharge
- 14 days of on-site nursing care annually (when medically necessary, does not accrue)
- Planned activities
- Annual, light housekeeping services (after you've been a resident for one year)
- Wellness education programs
- First aid administration

Not included in the cottage monthly fee: Dining Dollars per person, per month, Rental Insurance Policy, Landline telephone (if desired)



www.psl.org/greenridge

A Life Plan Community | Newville, PA